
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THOROLD 
 

SCHEDULE ‘A’ 
TO THE SIGN BY-LAW NO. 44-2018 

“SCHEDULE OF FEES” 

GROUND SIGNS 
Up to and including 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) .......................................$100.00 
Over 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) ..............................................................$150.00 

 
PORTABLE GROUND SIGNS 

Up to and including 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) .......................................$100.00 
Over 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) ..............................................................$150.00 

 
POLE SIGNS 

Up to and including 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) .......................................$100.00 
Over 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) ..............................................................$150.00 

 
ROOF SIGNS 

Up to and including 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) .......................................$100.00 
Over 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) ..............................................................$150.00 

 
WALL SIGNS 

Up to and including 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) .......................................$100.00 
Over 1.39m2 (15 sq. ft.) ..............................................................$150.00 

 
INFLATABLE SIGNS 

Permit Fee..................................................................................$150.00 
 

BANNER 
Installed over a municipal roadway ............................................$375.00 

 
BILLBOARDS 

Permit Fee..................................................................................$500.00 
 

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 
Application Fee ..........................................................................$350.00 

 
SIGN REMOVAL FEE 

Signs with a sign area less than 0.6m2 (6.5 sq. ft.) ......................$50.00 
Signs with a sign area greater than 0.6m2 (6.5 sq. ft.).............. $200.00* 
*note: In addition to the cost of the removal of the sign 

 
ADDITIONAL FEES 

Permit Renewal............................................................................$50.00 
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